Pleasanton Unified School District

> ¢

svement
Achie

Amendment to Contract

1. This amendment (“Amendment”) is made by the Pleasanton Unified School District
(District) and Fagen Friedman & Fulfrost LLP, parties to the Professional Services
Agreement dated June 26, 2018 (the “Agreement”) approved by the District Board of
Trustees on June 11, 2019.

2. The Agreement is amended as follows:

Appendix A, Calculation of Charges, Total Cost of the Agreement (Not to Exceed
Amount) is increased from $250,000.00 to a total of $322,000.00, an increase of
$72,000.00.

3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue
in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. It there is conflict between this
amendment and the Agreement or any earlier amendment, the terms of this
amendment will prevail.

For: Fagen Friedman & Fulfrost LLP LLP For: Pleasanton Unified School
District
&Q,(MV\/\/\ :
A

Signature Signature
\Q\smﬁae&(«\o‘ ywo vt

Name (printed) David Haglund, Ed.D.

Ti}(le Superintendent

1%

Date Date




